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Mission Area Name Phone Number Fax Number E-Mail Address 
 

Director, Small Farms 
Coordination 

Alfonzo Drain 202-720-3238 202-720-0443 adrain@oce.usda.gov 
adrain@nass.usda.gov 

OCE Representative Shirley E.Brown 202-720-4164 202-690-4915 shirley.brown@usda.gov 
Agricultural 
Marketing Service 

Denny Johnson 202-690-0531 202-690-0031 denny.johnson@usda.gov 

Agricultural Research 
Service 

Evert Byington 
Terence L. Lynch (Alternate) 

301-504-4625 
301-504-4731 

301-504-6231 
301-504-6231 

ekb@ars.usda.gov 
tll@ars.usda.gov 

APHIS Arnold S. Foudin, Agency Coordinator 301-734-7710 301-734-3643 arnold.s.foudin@usda.gov 
Civil Rights Winona Scott 202-4013648 202-401-0207 winona.scott@usda.gov 

 
Communications  Kathryn Hill 202-690-4750 202-720-5043 Kathryn.hill@usda.gov 

 
Economic Research 
Service 
 

Jim MacDonald, Agency Coordinator 
Bob Hoppe (Alternate) 
Doris Newton (Alternate) 

202-694-5610 
202-694-5572 
202-694-5619 

202-694-5756 jmacdonald@ers.usda.gov 
rhoppe@ers.usda.gov 
dnewton@ers.usda.gov 

Farm Service Agency 
 

Mark Falcone, USDA Begining Farmers Coord. 
Connie Byler-Hsu, Women’s Outreach Coord. 
Jorge O. Comas, Agency Coordinator 

202-690-4019 
202-720 4662 
202-690-1700 

202-690-1117 
202-690-4727 
202-690-4727 

mark_falcone@usda.gov 
connie.byler-hsu@wdc.usda.gov 
jorge_comas@wdc.usda.gov 

Food Nutrition Service Ron Johnson, Mission Area Coordinator 
Amy Gunby, FMNP Representative 

703-305-2654 
703-305-2567 

703-305-2420 
703-305-2196 

ron.Johnson@fns.usda.gov 
amy.gunby@fns.usda.gov 

Food Safety & 
Inspection Service 

Harry Lee Walker, Agency Coordinator 202-690-0824 202-720-8213 harry.walker@fsis.usda.gov 
 

Foreign Agricultural 
Service 
 

Karl Hampton, Mission Area Coordinator 
Patricia Perkins, Agency Coordinator 
Valentine A. Thompson (Alternate) 

202-690-0188 
202-720-1588 
202-720-8872 

202-205-9728 
202-205-9728 
202-720 2658 

hamptonk@fas.usda.gov   
Perkins@fas.usda.gov 
valentine.thompson@fas.usda.gov 

Forest Service 
 

Rita Stevens 
Cheryl Bailey 
Sara J. Comas 

202-205-1384 
202-205-1379 
 

202-205-1271 
202-205-1271 
 

rstevens@fs.fed.us 
cbailey@fs.fed.us 
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GIPSA 
 

John D. Edmond, Jr., Agency Coordinator 
Leah Akbar (Alternate) 

202-720-5841 
202-720-4998 

202-205-3941 
202-205-3941 

john.d.edmond@usda.gov 
leah_l.ackbar@usda.gov 

Nat’l. Agricultural 
Statistical Service 

Alfonzo Drain, Agency Coordinator 202-720-3238 202-720-0443 adrain@oce.usda.gov 
adrain@nass.usda.gov 

 Kay Basu  202-720-7325 202-205-0689 basu_kasturi@hotmail.com 
NRCS Adolfo Perez, Agency Coordinator  

McKinley Posely, NRCS Coordinator 
202-720-1853 
202-720-0768 

202-690-0639 
202-690-0639 

adolfo.perez@usda.gov 
mckinley.posely@usda.gov 

OBPA Jim Staiert  202-720-8270 202-720-3258 jjs@obpa.usda.gov 
Office of General 
Council 

Tami Trost 
 

202-690-3993  202-720-4089 tami.trost@usda.gov 

REE, Under Secretary 
Office 

    

REE/CSREES 
 

Denis A. Ebodaghe, Mission Area Coordinator 
Alicia Simon 

202-401-4385 
202-720-5119 

202-690-3162 
202-690-2975 

debodaghe@csrees.usda.gov 
asimon@csrees.usda.gov 

Risk Management 
Agency, FFAS 

Sharon Hestvik 202-720-6685 202-690-2540 sharon.hestvik@rma.usda.gov 

Rural Business 
Cooperative Svc/RD 

Edgar L. Lewis, RB-CS Agency Coordinator and 
RD Mission area Coordinator 
Dan Schofer (Alternate) 

202-690-3407 
 
202-690-2434 

202-690-2723 
 
202-960-2723 

edgar.lewis@usda.gov 
 
dan.schofer@usda.gov 

USDA Office of 
Outreach 

Jim Fuller 
Geraldine Herring 
Velma Charles-Shannon 

202-720-3776 
202-720-1637 
202-720-6081 

202-720-7489 
202-720-7489 
202-720-7489 

jimmy.fuller@usda.gov 
geraldine.herring@usda.gov 
velma.charles-shannon@usda.gov 
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